

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 14358-14359/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in FA No.330/2005,FA No.48/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT PANAJI)

M.D. GOA INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMUNIDADE OF VERNA & ANR Respondent(s)

With IA 1-2 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14435-14436 of 2011  
With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Adv. for  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with SLP (C) No. 17360 of 2011.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master