

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17360/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in FA No.329/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

COMMUNIDADE OF NAGOA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17361 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34949-34950 of 2011
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34951-34952 of 2011
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Serv Mitter, Adv. for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos. 17360/2011, 17361/2011, 34949-34950/2011 and 34951-34952/2011

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Serv Mitter, Adv. for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by advocate for the
petitioners in Special Leave Petition Nos. 17360 of 2011 and
17361 of 2011 and respondents in Special Leave Petition Nos.

34949-34950 of 2011 and 34951-34952 of 2011, list the matters after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master